
SOUTH CENTRAL ZONE JR HIGH 2016- 2017 CHAMPIONSHIP HOSTS

Rotation Event Date Host Contact Name Phone Email

Cross - Country Oct. 6 Sundre Stephan Adams

Volleyball
1J Girls Nov. 11-12 Dr. Elliott Melvyn Wade melyvyn.wade@ghsd75.ca

2J Girls Nov. 11-12 Three Hills

3J Girls Nov. 11-12 Holy Cross Joshua Jalbert jjalbert@redeemer.ab.ca

4J Girls Nov. 11-12 Brooks Jr Lindsey Lachapelle lindsey.lachapelle@grasslands.ab.ca

1J Boys Nov. 11-12 PCA Mike Callaway mike.calloway@ghsd75.ca

2J Boys Nov. 10-11 Red Deer Lake Dave Wooldridge wooldridged@fsd38ab.ca

3J Boys Nov. 11-12 Strathcona Tweedsmuir Ken Zelez zelezk@sts.ab.ca

4J Boys Nov. 11-12 Brooks Jr. High Lindsey Lachapelle lindsey.lachapelle@grasslands.ab.ca

Basketball
1J Girls Mar. 3-4 Bassano Nathan Hodgson nathan.hodgson@grasslands.ab.ca

2J Girls Mar. 3-4 J.C. Charyk Ron Davies ron.davies@plrd.ab.ca

3J Girls Mar. 3-4 Hugh Sutherland Paul Cashato pcashato@cesd73.ca

4J Girls Mar. 3-4 John Paul II Matt Fish mfish@redeemer.ab.ca

1J Boys Mar. 3-4 Footprints For Learning Nathan Cheney n.cheney@footprintsforlearning.com

2J Boys Mar. 3-4 Red Deer Lake Dave Wooldridge wooldridged@fsd38.ab.ca

3J Boys Mar. 3-4 Christ the King Rowena Bazan rbazan@redeemer.ab.ca

4J Boys Mar. 3-4 Brooks Jr. High Lindsey Lachapelle lindsey.lachapelle@grasslands.ab.ca

Badminton May 4 Grasslands
Lindsey Lachapelle/ Nathan Hodgson

Track and Field May 29-31 Foothills


